507055209 01/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7102045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PENG JIANG	11/16/2020
JIE WANG	11/12/2020
HUANHUAN HUANG	11/12/2020
YOUFEI WU	11/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C-SKY MICROSYSTEMS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	15F, BLDG. A 3, XIDOUMEN RD, XIHU DISTRICT	
City:	HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	310012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17646859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 ma

Email: yasuko.nakagami-sher@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN LLP

Address Line 1:901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NWAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14963.0008-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YASUKO NAKAGAMI-SHER
SIGNATURE: /Yasuko Nakagami-Sher/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=CSP105PCTUS Assignment#page1.tif source=CSP105PCTUS Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507055209 REEL: 058531 FRAME: 0739

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 14963.0008-00000 C-SKY Ref. No. CSP105PCTUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

MEMORY PROTECTIVE APPARATUS FOR INDIRECT ACCESS MEMORY CONTROLLER

as claimed in United States Application No. <u>16/479,532</u> (Confirmation No. <u>3990</u>), filed herewith on <u>July 19, 2019</u>, attached hereto, and as claimed in PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/CN2018/121184</u>, filed herewith on <u>December 14, 2018</u>, and attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, **C-SKY Microsystems Co., Ltd.**, a corporation of China, whose post office address is 15F, Bldg. A 3, Xidoumen Rd, Xihu District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China, 310012 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application and the PCT International application and Letters Patents which may be granted in those applications;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in the applications, insert in parentheses above, the filing date and application number of said applications when known.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 058531 FRAME: 0740

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
(Worldwide Rights)
Attorney Docket No. 14963.0008-00000
C-SKY Ref. No. CSP105PCTUS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name: Peng JIANG

Address: C-SKY Microsystems Co., Ltd.

15F, Bldg. A 3, Xidoumen Rd, Xihu District,

Hangzhou, Zhejiang China, 310012

By: Tenglian

Date: 20201116

Name: Jie WANG

Address: C-SKY Microsystems Co., Ltd.

15F, Bldg. A 3, Xidoumen Rd, Xihu District,

Hangzhou, Zhejiang China, 310012

Date: Nov 12, 2020

Name: Huanhuan HUANG

Address: C-SKY Microsystems Co., Ltd.

15F, Bldg. A 3, Xidoumen Rd, Xihu District,

Hangzhou, Zhejiang China, 310012

By: 黄吹欢

Date: 2020-11-12

Name: Youfei WU

Address: C-SKY Microsystems Co., Ltd.

15F, Bldg. A 3, Xidoumen Rd, Xihu District,

Hangzhou, Zhejiang China, 310012

By: Youfe, Wu

Date: Nov 18,2020

RECORDED: 01/03/2022